

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.955 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20	03.05.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> Both the counsels present. Learned counsel for the petitioners represented that he filed I.A.No.1 of 2023 to direct the respondents not to cause any obstruction to the annual conferences and Gospel meetings to be conducted by the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondents sought time for filing counter to the I.A. At her request, post the matter on 14.06.2023 for filing counter and hearing. <u>Dr. KMR,J</u> NSM/HS	